

23.06.2022  
Item No. 6  
Ct. No.40  
d.g.

**CRA 365 of 2014**

**Barkat Ali & Ors.  
vs.  
The State of West Bengal**

None appears on behalf of the parties.

Issue administrative notice.

Let the matter appear in the list after three weeks.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**