

15.07.2022
Item No. 5
Ct. No.40
d.g.

CRA 365 of 2014

Barkat Ali & Ors.
vs.
The State of West Bengal

None appears on behalf of the State.

Administrative notice shows that the same was served on the addressee.

None appears today for the appellant. The High Court Legal Services Committee may appoint Mr. Sabir Ahmed, as a Counsel for the appellant.

A copy of this order may be sent to the Office of the Public Prosecutor as well as the Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee.

Let the matter appear in the list after one week.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)