

07.07.2025  
Ct. No.446  
SL. No.57  
PG/KS

**C.R.A. 365 of 2014**  
**Barkat Ali & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal**

Mr. Shabir Ahmed  
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee  
.....For the Appellants  
Mr. Debashis Roy, Ld. P.P.  
Mr. Saryati Datta  
.....For the State

Mr. Dhiman Banerjee, learned advocate appears on behalf of the appellants.

Mr. Saryati Datta, learned advocate appears on behalf of the State.

On the ground of Mr. Shabir Ahmed, learned senior advocate for the appellants, an adjournment is prayed for.

Let the matter be adjourned for a week.

**(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)**