

16.07.2025
Ct. No.446
SL. No.31
PG/KS

C.R.A. 365 of 2014
Barkat Ali & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal

Mr. Quazi Ezaz Ahmed
.....For the Appellants
Mr. Debashis Roy, Ld. P.P.
Mr. Saryati Datta
.....For the State

Mr. Quazi Ezaz Ahmed, learned advocate appears for the appellants and prays for an adjournment for a week. Such prayer stands allowed.

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the State submits that Paper Book has not been received by them.

The Department is directed to hand over the copy of the Paper Book to the learned advocate appearing for the State respondent.

Let the matter be listed on 24th July, 2025 or any date thereafter as and when this Court will sit.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)