

12.08.2025  
Item No.42  
Ct. No. 446  
KS

**C.R.A. 365 of 2014**

In the matter of: **Barkat Ali & Ors.**

..... Appellants

Mr. Tasnim Ahamed

.....For the Appellants

Mr. Saryati Dutta

.....For the State

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, let the matter be listed on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.
2. Mr. Saryati Dutta, learned counsel appears on behalf of the State.
3. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)**