

03.11.2025
M/L No.56
Court No.34
(gc)

CRA 365 of 2014

In the matter of : **Barkat Ali & Ors.**

- Appellants.

Mr. Sabir Ahmed,
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee
....For the Appellants.

1. On behalf of the appellants it is submitted that on the similar point, a reference is pending before the Special Bench and the judgment is likely to be pronounced.
2. None appears on behalf of the State respondent.
3. At this stage, considering the facts and circumstances, let the matter be listed on **24th November, 2025.**

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)