

21.01.2026  
Item No.159  
Ct. No. 34  
nb

**CRA 365 of 2014**

In the matter of: **Barkat Ali & Ors.**

..... appellants.

Mr. Sabir Ahmed,  
Mr. Tasnim Ahmed,  
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee,  
Mr. Ezaz Ahmed,  
..... for the appellants.  
Mr. Saryajit Dutta,  
... for the State.

1. It is submitted on behalf of the appellant that the appellant has already served sentence of seven years. So, learned advocate for the State is directed to furnish a report on this issue as well to the fact whether fine was also paid or not.
2. Let the matter appear in the Monthly List of February 2026 under the same heading.
3. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)**