

18.02.2026
Item No.6
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRA 365 of 2014

In the matter of: **Barkat Ali & Ors.**

..... appellants.

Mr. Sabir Ahmed,

Mr. Dhiman Banerjee,

..... for the appellants.

Mr. Saryajit Dutta,

... for the State.

1. Learned advocate on behalf of the State prays for one week adjournment to place the report as asked by this Court. The prayer stands allowed.
2. The matter is adjourned for this week.
3. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)